### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARGENTA THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	02/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PULMAGEN THERAPEUTICS (INFLAMMATION) LIMITED	
Street Address:	Stoke Court	
Internal Address:	Stoke Poges	
City:	Slough SL2 4SY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12264621

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (352)375-8100

Email: drs@slspatents.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GJE.8084C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Saliwanchik

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change-of-Name-Pulmagen#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024657 FRAME: 0413 Company Details Page 1 of 1



## **Company Details**

Name & Registered Office:
PULMAGEN THERAPEUTICS (INFLAMMATION) LIMITED
8-9 SPIRE GREEN CENTRE
FLEX MEADOW
HARLOW
ESSEX
CM19 5TR
Company No. 07087533

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 26/11/2009

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

None Supplied

**Accounting Reference Date: 30/11** 

Last Accounts Made Up To: (NO ACCOUNTS FILED)

Next Accounts Due: 26/08/2011

Last Return Made Up To: Next Return Due: 24/12/2010

**Previous Names:** 

Date of change Previous Name

16/02/2010 ARGENTA THERAPEUTICS LIMITED 14/01/2010 CONTINENTAL SHELF 487 LIMITED

**UK Establishment Details** 

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

**Oversea Company Info** 

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

http://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk/77cff0304e7bf574bf9ae1dbb20d2ad5/compdetail. 08/06/2010

RECORDED: 07/09/2010

REEL: 024657 FRAME: 0414